
Gl'-NKRAL SERVICES AIJ~mt""JSTRATION 
Pllllt!CllU!LDINGS SERVICE 

SUPPLEMENTAL IJ!lASE AGREEMENT 

SIJTTLE~"TAL AGREn!l!l\'t 

NO, 3 

70!..lWlt NL.I. 

GS-O?IJ.16915 
ADDRESS OF PRHM!SF.S: l701 Columbus Drive, I" Floor, Deming, NM 88030-6724 

THIS AGREBMENT, niade and entered into this date by and between Gunter-Lewis Enterprises, 
LTD. 

whose address is 1378 Anasazi Ct. 
Lall Cruces, NM 88007·1934 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the 
Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplemem the above Lea'\e. 

NOW THEllEFORE, these parti"' for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covon311l 311tl agree thal the '"id l..e<t.\o is 
amended effective on June 26, 2012 as follows: 

I.) Description of the Tenant Improvements to be e-0ustrnctw; nod 
2.) To provide a Notice to proceed: nnd 
3.) To provide for the meU1od of payment of Ute Tenant Improvements, e~cluding 

Building Specific Amortized Capital ;and 
4.) AU 0U1et terms and conditions nre In full force and eff~t. 

See Attached 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties Sllbmilw their names us of !he abo.-e date. 

r.,ru;;;;;;:n.~===C"i"i:.ru-uv.c;-;;;-------- General Ser>"lces Admlnlstratiou 
819 Taylor .s~, 5Al8 
Fort Worlh, Texas 76102 

Lea..<c Contracting Officer ________ 
(Official Title) 



Supplemental Lease Agreement #3 
9NM2108 

1701 Columbus Drive, 1" Floor 
Deming, NM. 88030-6124 

I.) Tue Le-<;sor shall provide nll 1he materials, labor, ru1d servi= required to provide lbe complelioo of the Tonanl 
Improvcmcn!S (except for work tcquircd fur lhc Building Spccifi" Arnurtiml Capilal - (BSAC). The torn! work, 
ineluding the BSAC, is depicted on the Cons1Tuc1ioo Drawings created by Si~ty-First Place Architecls, LTD 
submitted March 22, 2012 (dated March 16, 2012). The Lessor remains re.1ponsible for the am1racy of the 
Construction Drawings as .<tated in lhe Solicitation For Offer under "Consrruction Schedule nnd Acxeptru1ce of 
Tenant Improvements, Review of Workinl?/CoMtruclion Drawings" when compated to the Government approved 
Design lntent Drawings. 

2.) Upon full cxe<:uliun and delivery of thi• Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) the I.es•or can consider this as n 
Notice to Pro.:.00 to tcru;trutt !he improvements, not the RSAC. The anticipate<! date of completion ru1d 
acceptance by the Government is on or befote December 21, 2012, at which tiniea Certificate of Occup&ncy is lo be 
provided by lhe I.essorto the Governme11t. 

3.) The Government shllll pay the Lessor for the total cost of the Tell ant Tmprovernenis as follows: 

The total rn,,1 of !he Tenant Improvements, cxduding the BSAC, is $1.193.553,70. The tolal Tenrull 
Improvt:mcnt cost includes all thc Lessor'' fees for general and admini;trative "°'''• profit and any and all oth..­
fces associated with lbe completioo or Ute Tmant Improvements. 

The GSA Contracting Ofllcct tnus! opprove any changes of lhe Construction Drawings, which result in a financial 
adjustrnwt of any type, in writing. 

A portion of the tat.al Tunant Improvement costs, $280,355.19, shall be amortized over lhe first ten (10) yeatS firm 
tenn of the lease agreement at an interest rate of seven and quatlct percent (7.25%) paid monthly in arrear;. The 
annual cost of the arnorri>.e<l portion of the 'l'enru1t Improvement cost is $39.496.79 paid nIUnlhly in=• in the 
amount ofS3,29L40. 

The <em2ining balance of the tofl11 cost oflhe Tenant.linproveruents is $913,198.51 [S!,193,553.70-$280,355.191 
including associated .;arrying cost of Sl7,000.00 shall be paid by a lllmp-sum payment upon the subslantial 
completion and acceptance by the Government of lhe tenant improvements, e~cluding Building Specific Amortized 
Capital (BSAC). 

To submit for pnymenl of the lump-sum-payment, the le.'l.<or agr=< that the invcice <hall be printed on lhe same 
lcltcrhcatl as the named on this ka>e, •hall include the Lease)l!'mber,-buildi~z address, and a price and quantify of 
lhc items tlcli,·crcd. _'Ihe invuice shalf reference the mm1~ l'S:-OG2377_8 jnd sl~nll be se.nl electronic".11y to the 
GSA Finance Website at hup://\'YW\v.flnance.C1s.1.gov/rlef11.uhexteN'f';"1l:rrfip,. fuslrucUons for invoice. :s.ubmu,.ston are 
included on the website. Additiooal !!.SSislancc i• available from the Finance Customer Service line nt 817-978-240$. 

If the L:&sur i> unable \o prooe.<o; the invoice eleclronically, then the iuvoice tnay !x: mailc<l to: 

General Service.'). Ad.ministrn.rion 
FIS and 1,'BS Payment Division (7BCP) 


P.O. Dox 17181 

Fotl Worlh, TX 76102-0181 


Page 2 of3 



Supplementll.1 Lease Agreement #3 

9NM2108 


1701 Columbus Drive, 1" Floor 

Deming, NM. 88030-6724 


Le.>.,or also •grccs U1at a copy of the invoice slrnll be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracling Officer at the 
following address; 

General s~rviccs Adrulnistration 
ATl'N: Don Day 


819 Taylor Street, Rm. 5AJ8 

Pott Worth, TX 76102 


Upon the comple1ion of lhc Tenant lmprovcmcnls, BSAC and tlie acceptance thereof by the Government, the rent 
commenoornent dale and the rent schedule (including lhc Sliell Reut, Operming Costs, and the amortized Tenant 
Jmprovemenl Cost) shall be established by nsubsequent Supplemental Lea,,e Agreement. 

4.) All otlier terms and conditions of thi3 lease '5hall remain in full force an<.! effec1. 

Gov' l JJJitials J__ 
Lessor Jnifials: ~ 

Page3o1"3 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNM16915-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



